10 www.goldenrules.co.kr
Orifice Plate & Flange type
Liquid, Gas, Vapor
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
Orifice Flange Assembly
KC-2100 Series
10-1. Orifice Plate & Flange   KC-2100
10. Orifice Flange Assembly  KC-2100 Series

MODEL : KCV-PB
Order Code   KC-2100 Series (Orifice Flange Assembly)
Orifice Plate & Flange type Code 1
Weld-Neck 1
Weld-Neck (RTJ) 2
Slip-On 3
Socket-Weld 4
Flange Rating Code 3
JIS 10K 1
JIS 20K 2
JIS 30K 3
ANSI 150# 4
ANSI 300# 5
ANSI 600# 6
Plate Material Code 6
Stainless Steel 304 S1
Stainless Steel 316 S2
Monel M
Hastelloy-C H
GOLDEN RULES 08
Type          Size        F-Rating     T-type        F-Mat’l P-Mat’l Option
P                            V
1             2             3             4              5             6            7
KC-2100
Slip-On (D-D1/2 Tap) 5
Agency approved specified W
D/P Tap type Code 4
Flange Tap 1
Corner Tap 2
Radius Tap (D-D1/2 Tap) 3
Vena Tap 4
Pipe Tap 5
Agency approved sepcified W
Flange Material Code 5
Carbon Steel C
Stainless Steel 304 S1
Stainless Steel 316 S2
Ete (Piping spec) e
Option Code7
Tap valve & Nipple TN
Agency approved specified W
Line Size Code 2
Ex) 300A 12”
Agency approved specified W
ANSI 900# 7
etc (Piping spec) e
etc e
• GOLDEN RULES
Gas & Liquid & Steam
Mass & Magnetic & Total Flow Meter
Specialized manufacturer
with
KC Q ISO 9001 : 2015
Distributer
KC Q ISO 14001 : 2015